

## September 1, 2021 For Immediate Release

For further information, contact: Mary Ellen McArdle Junior Achievement of Central Upstate New York Maryellen.mcardle@ja.org (585) 354-4666 cell

## 2021 Rochester Business Hall of Fame Inductees Announced

Junior Achievement, the *Rochester Business Journal* and the Rochester Museum and Science Center today announced that the following individuals have been selected for induction into the Rochester Business Hall of Fame:

> Dwight S. (Bud) Palmer, President, Palmer Food Services (Ret.) and Dwight M. (Kip) Palmer, President, Palmer Food Services; CEO, The Palmer Family of Companies

> > Jude S. Sauer M.D., President & CEO and Eva P. Sauer M.D., Secretary & Treasurer LSI Solutions, Inc.

The honorees will be inducted at a celebration on Monday, October 25, 2021. The unique hybrid event will feature a virtual induction ceremony, complemented by an in-person VIP reception to honor the Class of 2021.

Established in 2001, the Rochester Business Hall of Fame is presented by Junior Achievement of Central Upstate New York, the *Rochester Business Journal and the* Rochester Museum and Science Center. Honorees are selected by the Hall of Fame Committee, which is advised by an independent group that includes past inductees.

Proceeds from ticket and sponsorship sales support Junior Achievement of Central Upstate New York, providing local JA students with financial literacy, entrepreneurial and workforce readiness skills that are critical to their future success.

For sponsorship or ticket information, contact Junior Achievement of Central Upstate New York, (585) 327-7400, email info.jacuny.org or visit cuny.ja.org.